

March 18, 2013

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE CONCURRENT RESOLUTION NO. 3011

Page 1, line 1, replace "sections" with "section"

Page 1, line 1, remove ", 3, 4, and 9"

Page 1, line 2, remove "and"

Page 1, line 3, remove "requirements for the circulation of initiative and referendum petitions"

Page 1, line 6, remove "The measure would"

Page 1, remove lines 7 through 14

Page 1, line 17, replace "amendments to sections 2, 3, 4, and 9" with "amendment to section 2"

Page 1, line 18, replace "are" with "is"

Page 2, remove lines 12 through 31

Page 3, remove lines 1 through 5

Renumber accordingly